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Agency 
Appointed Records Officer 

Name Phone Email 

Accountancy, State Board of Jennifer Sciba (360) 586-0952 jennifers@cpaboard.wa.gov 

Actuary, Office of the State of Cristina Diaz (360) 786-6139 Cristina.Diaz@leg.wa.gov 

Administrative Hearings, Office of Shannon Goudy (360) 407-2703 Shannon.Goudy@oah.wa.gov 

Administrative Office of the Courts Jan Nutting  (360) 705-5305 jan.nutting@courts.wa.gov 

African-American Affairs, Washington State 
Commission on 

Pam Morris (360) 725-5664 pmorris@caa.wa.gov 

Agriculture, Department of Pamela Potwin (360) 902-1935 ppotwin@agr.wa.gov 

Alfalfa Seed Commission Shane Johnson (509) 585-5460 shanej@agmgt.com 

Apple Commission Robin Mooney (509) 663-9600 ext. 240 robin.mooney@waapple.org 

Archaeology and Historic Preservation, 
Department of 

Kassi Bateman (360) 515-8416 Kassi.Bateman@dahp.wa.gov 

Arts Commission, Washington State Deane Shellman (360) 252-9985 deane.shellman@arts.wa.gov 

Asian Pacific American Affairs, Washington 
State Commission on 

Michael Itti (360) 725-5666 michael.itti@capaa.wa.gov 

Asparagus Commission Jessica Welch (509) 266-4303 welch01@centurytel.net 

Attorney General, Office of the LaDona Jensen (360) 586-2533 Retentionreq@atg.wa.gov 

Auditor, Office of the State Mary Leider (360) 725-5617 leiderm@sao.wa.gov 

Bates Technical College Kathy Valenzuela (253) 680-7120 kvalenzuela@batestech.edu 

Beef Commission Shannon Walker (206) 444-2902 swalker@wabeef.org 

Beer Commission {Not on File} (360) 391-1232 {Not on File} 

Bellevue Community College Kathi Hutchins (425) 564-2451 khutchin@bellevuecollege.edu 

Bellingham Technical College Allison Mack (360) 752-8549 amack@btc.edu 

Big Bend Community College Jackson Wilks (509) 793-2019 jacksonw@bigbend.edu 

Blind, Department of Services for the Joseph Kasperski (360) 725-3847 joseph.kasperski@dsb.wa.gov 

Blind, State School for the Janet Merz (360) 696-6321 janet.merz@wssb.wa.gov 

Blueberry Commission Jessica Welch (509) 226-4303 Welch01@centurytel.net 

Bulb Commission Mike Shelby (360) 424-7327 mshelby@fidalgo.net 

Cascadia Community College Dede Gonzales (425) 352-8252 dgonzales@cascadia.edu 

Caseload Forecast Council Kathleen Turnbow (360) 586-0300 kathleen.turnbow@cfc.wa.gov 

Central Washington University Toni Burvee (509) 963-2335 burveet@cwu.edu 

Centralia College Linda Nordmann (360) 623-8636 Linda.Nordmann@centralia.edu 

Charter School Commission Kara Lowe (360) 725-5511 charterschoolinfo@k12.wa.us 
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Children, Youth, and Families, Department of Denise Carlson (360) 902-8477 Denise.Carlson@dcyf.wa.gov 

Civil Legal Aid, Office of Jim Bamberger (360) 704-4135 Jim.bamberger@ocla.wa.gov 

Clark College Carrie Ann Gallagher (360) 992-2125 cgallagher@clark.edu 

Clover Park Technical College Amelia Grayson (253) 589-5599 Amelia.grayson@cptc.edu 

Columbia Basin College Pat Campbell (509) 547-0511 ext. 2761 Pcampbell@columbiabasin.edu 

Columbia River Gorge Commission Kelly Foster (509) 493-3323 ext. 228 Kelly.Foster@gorgecommission.org 

Commerce, Department of Paula Howell (360) 725-2867 paula.howell@commerce.wa.gov 

Community and Technical Colleges, State 
Board for 

Nanette Angel (360) 704-4313 nangel@sbctc.edu 

Community Colleges of Spokane Mike Busby (509) 434-5209 mike.busby@ccs.spokane.edu 

Community Colleges of Spokane – Institute for 
Extended Learning 

Roxanne Beloit (509) 279-6001 rbeloit@iel.spokane.edu 

Community Colleges of Spokane, Spokane 
Community College 

Vicki Bolks (509) 533-7067 Vbolks@scc.spokane.edu 

Community Colleges of Spokane, Spokane 
Falls Community College 

Carlos Delgadillo (509) 533-3739 carlosd@spokanefalls.edu 

Conservation Commission, State Lori Gonzalez (360) 791-0226 lgonzalez@scc.wa.gov 

Convention & Trade Center, WA State Linda Willanger (206) 694-5107 lwillang@wsctc.com 

Corrections, Department of Davis Needham (360) 584-4546 daneedham@doc1.wa.gov 

County Road Administration Board Jason Bergquist (360) 350-6077 Jason.Bergquist@crab.wa.gov 

Court of Appeals I Lea Ennis (206) 464-5871 lea.ennis@courts.wa.gov 

Court of Appeals II Dea Finigan (253) 593-2970 Dea.Finigan@courts.wa.gov 

Court of Appeals III Tristen Worthen (509) 456-3082 ext. 227 Tristen.Worthen@courts.wa.gov 

Cranberry Commission Glen Thompson (360) 532-4527 redtruckfarm@seanet.com 

Criminal Justice Training Commission Derek Zable (206) 793-6332 derek.zable@cjtc.wa.gov 

Dairy Products Commission Celeste Piette (425) 672-0687 ext. 108 celeste@wadairy.org 

Deaf and Hard of Hearing Youth, WA Center 
for 

Judy Smith (360) 696-6525 ext. 0401 judy.smith@wsd.wa.gov 

Dry Pea and Lentil Commission Todd Scholz (208) 882-3023 scholz@pea-lentil.com 

Eastern Washington University Ryanna Thurman (509) 359-6612 rthurman87@ewu.edu 

Ecology, Department of Jaime Ganzel (564) 669-9188 Jgan461@ecy.wa.gov 

Economic and Revenue Forecast Council Desiree Carson (360) 570-6100 desireec@dor.wa.gov 

Economic Development Finance Authority, 
WA 

Molly Abbey (206) 287-4477 molly.abbey@wshfc.org 

mailto:carlsdd@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:Jim.bamberger@ocla.wa.gov
mailto:cgallagher@clark.edu
mailto:Amelia.grayson@cptc.edu
mailto:Pcampbell@columbiabasin.edu
mailto:Kelly.Foster@gorgecommission.org
mailto:paula.howell@commerce.wa.gov
mailto:nangel@sbctc.edu
mailto:mike.busby@ccs.spokane.edu
mailto:rbeloit@iel.spokane.edu
mailto:Vbolks@scc.spokane.edu
mailto:carlosd@spokanefalls.edu
mailto:lgonzalez@scc.wa.gov
mailto:lwillang@wsctc.com
mailto:daneedham@doc1.wa.gov
mailto:Jason.Bergquist@crab.wa.gov
mailto:lea.ennis@courts.wa.gov
mailto:Dea.Finigan@courts.wa.gov
mailto:Tristen.Worthen@courts.wa.gov
mailto:redtruckfarm@seanet.com
mailto:derek.zable@cjtc.wa.gov
mailto:celeste@wadairy.org
mailto:judy.smith@wsd.wa.gov
mailto:scholz@pea-lentil.com
mailto:rthurman87@ewu.edu
mailto:Jgan461@ecy.wa.gov
mailto:desireec@dor.wa.gov
mailto:wedfa@wshfc.org


STATE RECORDS OFFICER DIRECTORY 
As at December 13, 2024 

Page 3 of 7 

Agency 
Appointed Records Officer 

Name Phone Email 

Edmonds Community College Mark Cassidy (425) 640-1647 Mark.cassidy@edcc.edu 

Education Ombudsman Stephanie Palmquist (206) 639-5067 stephanie.palmquist@gov.wa.gov 

Employment Security, Department of Kevin Dunbar (360) 902-9344 kdunbar@esd.wa.gov 

Energy Facility Site Evaluation Council Catherine Taliaferro (360) 485-1591 Catherine.Taliaferro@efsec.wa.gov 

Enterprise Services, Department of Rachel Thompson (360) 688-3649 Rachel.Thompson@des.wa.gov 

Environmental Land Use Hearings Office Jamie Merly (360) 485-1282 Jamie.merly@eluho.wa.gov 

Everett Community College Jennifer Howard (425) 388-9434 jhoward@everettecc.edu 

Evergreen State College, The Liza Harrell-Edge (360) 867-6126 harrelll@evergreen.edu 

Financial Institutions, Department of Debbie Montgomery (360) 725-7815 Debbie.Montgomery@dfi.wa.gov 

Financial Management, Office of Anita Wieland (360) 902-0593 Anita.Wieland@ofm.wa.gov 

Fish and Wildlife, Department of Rosie Bigelow (360) 902-2811 brittnie.bigelow@dfw.wa.gov 

Forensic Investigations Council Christine Lavelle (360) 596-4139 christine.lavelle@wsp.wa.gov 

Freight Mobility Strategic Investment Board Donna M. Veley (360) 586-9695 veleyd@fmsib.wa.gov 

Fruit Commission JoAnne Daniels (509) 453-4837 ext. 211 joanne@wastatefruit.com 

Gambling Commission, State James DeHart (360) 486-3488 james.dehart@wsgc.wa.gov 

Governor, Office of the Patricia Smith (360) 902-0611 Tricia.Smith@gov.wa.gov 

Grain Commission Parker Dawson (509) 456-2481 ext. 315 Pdawson@wagrains.com 

Grays Harbor College Barbara Dyer (360) 538-4047 Barbara.Dyer@ghc.edu 

Green River College Teresa Collins (253) 288-3356 tcollins@greenriver.edu 

Hardwoods Commission {Not on File} (360) 835-1700 whc@wahardwoodscomm.com 

Health, Department of David Sullens (564) 669-1518 david.sullens@doh.wa.gov 

Health Care Authority, State Zachariah Robinson (360) 628-3147 zach.robinson@hca.wa.gov 

Health Care Facilities Authority, Washington Danni Miller (360) 753-6185 dannim@whcfa.wa.gov 

Higher Education Facilities Authority, 
Washington 

Rona Monillas (206) 473-2451 Rona.Monillas@wshfc.org 

Highline College Kate Bligh (206) 878-3710 ext. 3200 kbligh@highline.edu 

Hispanic Affairs, Washington State 
Commission on 

Cynthia Tamayo (360) 725-5661 Cynthia.tamayo@cha.wa.gov 

Historical Society, Eastern Washington State Rose Krause (509) 363-5313 rosek@northwestmuseum.org 

Historical Society, Washington State Misty Dawn Reese (253) 798-5901 mreese@wshs.wa.gov 

Hops Commission Ann E. George (509) 453-4749 ageorge@wahops.org 

Horse Racing Commission, Washington Douglas Moore (360) 459-6462 doug.moore@whrc.state.wa.us 
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House of Representatives Stephanie Rowan (360) 786-0926 House.PublicRecords@leg.wa.gov 

Housing Finance Commission, Washington 
State 

Bob Peterson (206) 287-4454 Bob.Peterson@wshfc.org 

Human Rights Commission Justinian Cariasini (360) 359-4923 Justinian.Cariasini@hum.wa.gov 

Indian Affairs, Governor's Office of {Not on File} (360) 902-8825 {Not on File} 

Industrial Insurance Appeals, Board of Jasmine McLaughlin 360-753-6823 ext. 1134 Jasmine.Mclaughlin@biia.wa.gov 

Insurance Commissioner, Office of Kelly Cairns (360) 725-7003 kellyc@oic.wa.gov 

Investment Board, State Alyssa Murphy (360) 956-4742 Alyssa.Murphy@sib.wa.gov  

Joint Legislative Audit and Review Committee 
(JLARC) 

Marilyn Richter  (360) 786-5171 ext.5188 Marilyn.richter@leg.wa.gov 

Judicial Conduct Commission J. Reiko Callner (360) 753-4585 rcallner@cjc.state.wa.us 

Labor and Industries, Department of Tammy Lee (360) 902-5752 Leet235@lni.wa.gov 

Lake Washington Institute of Technology Darcy Kipnis (425) 739-8100 Darcy.Kipnis@lwtech.edu 

Law Enforcement Officers’ and Fire Fighters’ 
Plan 2 Retirement Board 

{Not on File} (360)586-2320 {Not on File} 

Law Library, State Jennifer Laine (360) 357-2133 Jennifer.Laine@courts.wa.gov 

Leadership Board, Washington State Grace Marie Ramos-
Cartagena 

(564) 201-8246 Grace.ramos-
cartagena@wslb.wa.gov 

Legislative Evaluation and Accountability 
Program Committee (LEAP) 

Natalie Zukowski (360) 786-6103 Natalie.Zukowski@leg.wa.gov 

Legislative Service Center/Joint Legislative 
Systems Committee 

Larry Watilo (360) 786-7725 Watilo.larry@leg.wa.gov 

Licensing, Department of Megan Jackson (360) 902-7066 mjackson@dol.wa.gov 

Lieutenant Governor, Office of the Brent Pendleton (360) 786-7719 Pendleton.Brent@leg.wa.gov  

Life Sciences Discovery Fund Authority Brenda Stav (206) 456-9584 brenda@lsdfa.org 

Liquor and Cannabis Board Samina Mays (360) 791-6033 Samina.Mays@lcb.wa.gov 

Lottery Commission, State Kristi Weeks (360) 810-2881 ext.1103 kweek@walottery.com 

Lower Columbia College Nolan Wheeler (360) 442-2121 nwheeler@lowercolumbia.edu 

Marine Employees' Commission Kathy Marshall (360) 586-6354 mec@olywa.net 

Materials Management and Financing 
Authority, Washington 

{Not on File} {Not on File} {Not on File} 

Military Department Bernadette Petruska (253) 512-8108 bernadette.petruska@mil.wa.gov 

Minority and Women's Business Enterprises, 
Office of 

Julie Castaneda (360) 528-0514 Julieca@omwbe.wa.gov 

Mint Commission Rod Christianson (509) 585-5460 rodc@agmgt.com 
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Natural Resources, Department of Jenny Hallengren-
Sawyer 

(360) 902-1542 jenny.hallengren-
sawyer@dnr.wa.gov 

North Seattle Community College Betsy Abts (206) 527-3796 babts@sccd.ctc.edu 

Oilseeds Commission Dan Ollero (509) 783-4676 dan@maurergroup.com 

Olympic College Elizabeth Mohney (360) 473-2848 emohney@olympic.edu 

Parks and Recreation Commission, State Brian Thrasher (360) 902-8514 brian.thrasher@parks.wa.gov 

Patrol, Washington State Amanda Alvarez (360) 596-4139 Mandy.alvarez@wsp.wa.gov 

Peninsula College Samantha Hines (360) 417-6275 shines@pencol.edu 

Pierce College Danielle Evans (253) 912-2290 devans@pierce.ctc.edu 

Pilotage Commissioners, Board of Jaimie Bever (206) 515-3887 beverj@wsdot.wa.gov 

Pollution Liability Insurance Agency Xyzlinda Marshall (360) 407-0515 Xyzlinda.Marshall@plia.wa.gov 

Potato Commission Chris Voigt (509) 765-8845 cvoigt@potatoes.com 

Public Defense, Office of Sophia Byrd McSherry (360) 586-3164 ext. 107 sophia.byrdmcsherry@opd.wa.gov 

Public Disclosure Commission Toni Lince (360) 912-9172 Toni.Lince@pdc.wa.gov 

Public Employment Relations Commission Charity Atchison (360) 570-7337 charity.atchison@perc.wa.gov 

Public Instruction, Superintendent of Roslyn Covais (360) 725-6372 roslyn.covais@k12.wa.us 

Puget Sound Gillnet Salmon Commission David Harsila (206) 595-8734 soundcatch@seanet.com 

Puget Sound Partnership Colleen Carbery (360) 827-0768 Colleen.Carbery@psp.wa.gov 

Recreation and Conservation Office Julia Marshburn (360) 902-3085 Julia.marshburn@rco.wa.gov 

Red Raspberry Commission Henry Bierlink (360) 354-8767 henry@red-raspberry.org 

Redistricting Commission Brenda Galarza (360) 586-4556 Bgalarza@secstate.wa.gov 

Registration for Professional Engineers and 
Land Surveyors, Board of 

Shanan Gillespie (360) 664-1570 sgillespie@dol.wa.gov 

Renton Technical College Melinda Merrell (425) 235-5846 mmerrell@rtc.edu 

Retirement Systems, Department of Adam Torgerson (360) 664-7097 Adam.Torgerson@drs.wa.gov 

Revenue, Department of Kelly Fox (360) 704-5705 kellyf@dor.wa.gov 

Salaries for Elected Officials, Washington 
Citizens Commission on 

Teri Wright (360) 586-5670 Twright@salaries.wa.gov 

School Directors' Association, Washington 
State 

Josh Collette (360) 252-3012 j.collette@wssda.org 

Seattle Central Community College Janet Barker (206) 587-4192 jbarke@sccd.ctc.edu 

Seattle Community Colleges – District 6 Jennie Chen (206) 934-3873 jennie.chen@seattlecolleges.edu 

Secretary of State, Office of the Bob Williamson (360) 236-5040 bob.williamson@sos.wa.gov 
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Seed Potato Commission Gloria Lagerwey (360) 354-5545 Gloria@telgenhoffandoetgen.com 

Senate Sean Kochaniewicz (360) 786-7550 Sean.kochaniewicz@leg.wa.gov 

Sentencing Guidelines Commission Jean Soliz-Conklin (360) 407-1056 Jeans@sgc.wa.gov 

Shoreline Community College Gayla Hocker (206) 546-7859 ghocker@shoreline.edu 

Skagit Valley College Barbara Williams (360) 416-7695 barb.williams@skagit.edu 

Social and Health Services, Department of Millie Brombacher (360) 664-6048 brombma@dshs.wa.gov 

South Puget Sound Community College Rhonda Yenney (360) 596-5268 Ryenney@spscc.edu 

South Seattle Community College Marla Coan (206) 764-5399 mcoan@sccd.ctc.edu 

Spokane Falls Community College Rena Tinnell (509) 533-3041 Rena.tinnell@sfcc.spokane.edu 

Statute Law Committee/Code Reviser Jennifer Bourke (360) 786-6771 Jennifer.Bourke@leg.wa.gov 

Strawberry Commission Norval Johanson (360) 491-6567 No email 

Student Achievement Council Crystal Hall (360) 485-1203 crystalh@wsac.wa.gov  

Supreme Court Sarah Pendleton (360) 357-2081 Sarah.pendleton@courts.wa.gov 

Supreme Court Reports Commission Tim Fuller (360) 357-2155 tim.fuller@courts.wa.gov 

Tacoma Community College Gary Sigmen (253) 566-5007 gsigmen@tacomacc.edu 

Tax Appeals, Board of Rachel McDaniel (360) 902-7042 rmcdaniel@bta.wa.gov 

Tobacco Settlement Authority Rona Monillas (206) 473-2451 Rona.Monillas@wshfc.org 

Traffic Safety Commission, Washington Geri Nelson (360) 725-9898 gnelson@wtsc.wa.gov 

Transportation, Department of Shannon Gill (360) 705-7450 gillsha@wsdot.wa.gov 

Transportation Commission Shannon Gill (360) 705-7450 gillsha@wsdot.wa.gov 

Transportation Improvement Board Vaughn Nelson (360) 586-1149 Vaughnn@tib.wa.gov 

Treasurer, Office of the State Brenda Mendez (360) 902-8922 Brenda.Mendez@tre.wa.gov 

Tree Fruit Research Commission George Ing (541) 386-1008 No email 

Turf Grass Seed Commission Dan Ollero (509) 783-4676 dan@maurergroup.com 

University of Washington – Medicine Rachel Bence de 
Souza 

(206) 598-4891 rbsouza@uw.edu 

University of Washington Barbara Benson (206) 543-7950 bbenson@u.washington.edu 

Utilities and Transportation Commission Ryan Smith (360) 915-3646 ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

Veterans’ Affairs, Department of  Jennifer McDaniel (360) 725-2225 jennifer.mcdaniel@dva.wa.gov 

Volunteer Firefighters and Reserve Officers, 
Board for 

Julie Foreman (360) 753-7318 julief@bvff.wa.gov 

Walla Walla Community College Sherry Hartford (509) 527-4382 Sherry.hartford@wwcc.edu 
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Washington Courts Ann E. Sweeney (360) 753-3365 {Not on File} 

Washington State University Deborah Bartlett (509) 335-2004 dbartl@wsu.edu 

Washington Court Reports Commission Tim Fuller (360) 357-2155 tim.fuller@courts.wa.gov  

WaTech/Consolidated Technology Services Brianna Southworth (360) 407-2953 Brianna.Southworth@watech.wa.go
v 

Wenatchee Valley College Reagan K. Bellamy (509) 682-6445 rbellamy@wvc.edu 

Western Washington University Tony Kurtz (360) 650-3114 kurtza@wwu.edu 

Whatcom Community College Keri Parriera (360) 752-6777 kparrier@whatcom.ctc.edu 

Wine Commission Cayenne Chonette (206) 326-5751 cchonette@washingtonwine.org 

Workforce Training and Education 
Coordinating Board 

Katerine Maggio (360) 709-4616 katherine.maggio@wtb.wa.gov 

Yakima Valley College Tessa Southards (509) 574-4612 tsouthards@yvcc.edu 

 

mailto:dbartl@wsu.edu
mailto:tim.fuller@courts.wa.gov
file:///C:/Users/russell.wood/Desktop/Brianna.Southworth@watech.wa.gov
file:///C:/Users/russell.wood/Desktop/Brianna.Southworth@watech.wa.gov
mailto:rbellamy@wvc.edu
mailto:kurtza@wwu.edu
mailto:kparrier@whatcom.ctc.edu
mailto:cchonette@washingtonwine.org
mailto:katherine.maggio@wtb.wa.gov

